

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER GSD096421

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION C

KRISTA FERRELL 104-558-2596

| From | Please print and press hard. |
|------|------------------------------|
| Date | 11/28/08 |

Sender's

Sender's FedEx Account Number

JOYDAN

SEMBER'S PEREN ACCOUNT NUMBER OBLY

Phone (304) 292-16 STEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

JOBSITE

EE SPECIFICATIONS

Company 1 Λ

| Address 192 | VistA Del | Kio DR | Dest/Hoor/Suite/ | 304~ | 558-2317 |
|-------------------|---|--|--|---|---|
| City Moragu | TOWN | State WV | ZIP 26508-883. | F.O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
| 10/22/ | 2008 /2/02 | 2/2008 | * P0 | | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| BID OPENING DATE: | ı | THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF | | | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | HOP CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0001 | | LS | 968-32 | | 145 000 |
| | DEMOLITION/A | BATEMENT C | ASS GRADE SCHOOL | | |
| | | | | | RECEIVED |
| | | REQUES | T FOR QUOTATION | 0 | 8 DEC - 1 AH 10: 47 |
| | THE WEST VIR SOLICITING B AND MATERIAL FORMER CASS | IDS TO PROS S FOR THE GRADE SCHOOL TE PARK IN | VIDE THE AGENCY DEMOLITION AND A OL LOCATED IN CA CASS, WEST VIRG | WITH ALL LABOR BATEMENT OF THE SS SCENIC | URG PA LI ENVISION STATE OF WV |
| | NOVEMBER 7, ASKED TO MEE LOT OF THE T GENERAL/PRIM FOR THIS PRO SUBCONTRACTO ATTEND; HOWE GENERAL/PRIM WILL BE DISC | 2008 AT 1: T AGENCY R RAIN DEPOT E CONTRACT JECT MUST RS AND MAT VER, ATTEN E CONTRACT | ETING WILL BE HE 00 PM ON SITE. EPRESENATIVES IN AT CASS SCENIC ORS WISHING TO S ATTEND THIS MEET ERIAL SUPPLIERS DANCE IS NOT MAN OR FAILING TO AT ROM BIDDING ON T | VENDORS ARE THE PARKING RAILROAD. ALL UBMIT A BID ING. ARE WELCOME TO DATORY. ANY TEND THIS MEETING HIS PROJECT. NO | |
| | SUBMITTED IN VIRGINIA PUR OR VIA EMAIL ALL TECHNICA | WRITING TO CHASING DI AT KRISTAL QUESTION CLOSE OF E | NCERNING THIS PR O KRISTA FERRELL VISION VIA FAX A .S.FERRELLOWV.GO IS IS WEDNESDAY, USINESS. ALL TE | IN THE WEST T 304-558-4115 V. DEADLINE FOR NOVEMBER 12, CHNICAL QUESTION | |
| SIGNATURE Ju | fordan - | SECHE | | - 292-1659 DATE | 11/28/08 |
| TITLE | les F | EIN 55 06 0 | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MOCZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD096421

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

REGNUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

| DATE PRIN | | MS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|---|--|---|---|-------------------|
| 10/22/ | | | DID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| BID OPENING DATE: | lesses en la companya de la companya | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. NO | ITEM NUMBER | ON TAIL | Augus |
| | RECEIVED, IF THE DEADLINE | | BE ANSWERED BY | ADDENDUM AFTER | |
| | VENDOR MAY S ARE NOT CONS BE SUBMITTED IN ANY FORMA | UBMIT A BI IDERED TO AT ANY TI | HE ACTUAL PROCES D TO THE STATE O BE TECHNICAL QUE ME PRIOR TO THE | F WEST VIRGINIA STIONS AND MAY | |
| | TION FOR A P | UBLIC IMPR | OVEMENT CONSTRUC | AT: ANY SOLICITA TION CONTRACT | 1 |
| , | REQUIRES EAC SUBMIT AT TH THE BID. TH | H VENDOR T E SAME TIM E ENCLOSED | HAT SUBMITS A BI E AN AFFIDAVIT O PURCHASING AFFI | D FOR THE WORK T F COMPLIANCE WIT DAVIT MUST BE | O H |
| | SIGNED AND S VENDOR'S COM CHAPTER 21 C | UBMITTED W PLIANCE WI F THE WEST | ITH THE BID AS E TH THE PROVISION VIRGINIA CODE. | VIDENCE OF THE S OF ARTICLE 1D, FAILURE TO SUB- TH THE BID SHALL | |
| Constitution of the Consti | RESULT IN DI | SQUALIFICA | TION OF SUCH BID | • | |
| | NOTICE TO PR WITHIN 30 CA IS RECEIVED. | LENDAR DAY | IS CONTRACT IS T S AFTER THE NOTI CY WILL ISSUE A | CE TO PROCEED | |
| | TO PROCEED 1 | O THE SUCC | ESSFUL VENDORS. | | |
| | RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE | CEL THIS C IE VENDOR I OF AN INF | ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OF S OF THE BID AND | DO NOT CONFORM | |
| | WAGE RATES: THE HIGHER O | F THE U.S. | CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L | ABOR MINIMUM WAG | |
| SIGNATURE | 11 | SEERI | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| | 44 | EIN | | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | TO DE NOTED ADONE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD096421

OI-P

GSD096421

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| | | | MS OF SALE | SHIPVIA | | FOB | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------------|------------|--|
| | | 12-02- | | | COLUT | NO TIME | 01. | ZODM |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 100100000000000000000000000000000000000 | 11/25/ | | | UPENI | | | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEMNUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | | TAUOMA |
| | 322-730-300-300-30 | 25.73.63.73.23.22.23.22.2 | | | | | | |
| | RATES | AS EST | ABLISHED | OR POCAHONTAS CO | UNTY, | PURSUANT | | |
| | TO WES | T VIRG | INIA CODE | 21-5A, ET, SEQ. | (PREV | AILING | 1 | |
| | WAGE R | RATES A | PPLY TO T | HIS PROJECT) | | | | ************************************** |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | ARBITE | RATION: | ANY REF | ERENCES MADE TO A | RBIIN | ALTON UK | | |
| | INTERE | EST FOR | PAYMENIS | DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH | TC CO | NIEKESI Taaqtu | | |
| | KEMOTA | ANV AM | STATE LAW | STITUTE OF ARCHIT | FCTS | DOCUMENTS | | |
| | DEDIA1 | ANI AN Intne t | n THIS CO | NTRACT ARE HEREBY | DELE | TED. | | |
| | , | | | | | | ļ | |
| | WORKER | RS' COM | PENSATION | : VENDOR IS REQU | IRED | TO PROVID | E | |
| | A CERT | TIFICAT | E FROM WO | RKERS' COMPENSATI | ON IF | SUCCESSF | UL | |
| | | | | | | -011 TOPMENT | ŀ | |
| | | | : ; | KED BEFOM MIFF BE | AKE | :MOTKEMEN! | | |
| | OF TH | IS CONT | RACI | | | | | |
| | cvvi i | TNEIIDAN | רבי פווכר | ESSFUL VENDOR SHA | LL FL | JRNISH PRO | OF | |
| | DE COL | MMERCIA | L GENERAL | LIABILITY INSURA | NCE F | RIOR TO | ļ | |
| | TOCHAN | NCE OF | CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWIS | E SPE | CIFIED IN | | |
| | THE B | ID DOCU | MENTS, TH | E MINIMUM AMOUNT | OF IN | NSURANCE | 1 | |
| | COVERA | AGE REQ | UIRED IS | 1,000,000.00 | *************************************** | | | |
| | | | | OUD 4 NOT . CHOCCC | | ICHDAD CUA | | |
| | ()] | BUILDER | S RISK IN | SURANCE: SUCCESS DERS RISK - ALL F | TCK | INCHDANCE | TN | |
| | FURNI: | SH PRUU DUNT EO | HAL TO IN | 0% OF THE AMOUNT | OF TI | IF CONTRAC | Ť. | |
| | AN AM | DOM! E | DAL ID IV | 1 | | ,,,, | · · | |
| | CXXX | BONDS: | FIVE PER | CENT (5%) OF THE | TOTAL | AMOUNT O | F | |
| | THE B | TD PAYA | BLE TO TH | E STATE OF WEST \ | IRGI | VIA, SHALL | BE | |
| | SUBMI. | TTED WI | TH EACH B | ID AS A BID BOND | THI | E SUCCESSF | UL | |
| | BIDDE | R SHALL | ALSO FUR | NISH A PERFORMANC | E BOI | ND AND LAB | OR | |
| | MATER | IAL BON | D FOR 100 | % OF THE AMOUNT OF A | CED. | E CUNIKACI PTETEN CUC | Ċĸ | |
| | BUNDS | MAY BE | PKUVIDED | CREDIT, OR BOND | FURN | ISHED BY A | CIX y | |
| | TKKEAL | UCADLE Nt Ciire | TY COMPAN | Y AUTHORIZED TO | D BU | SINESS IN | THE | |
| | STATE | OF WES | T VIRGINI | A. A LETTER OF | REDI | T SUBMITTE | D | |
| | IN LI | EU OF A | BOND WIL | L ONLY BE ALLOWED | FOR | PROJECTS | | |
| | L / L | | | SEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | | SSSS (SSS) | |
| SIGNATURE | # | | SEE | TELEPHONE | are to the same | | DATE | |
| | 44 | | | | | | | |
| TITLE | / // | . F | EIN | | | ADDRESS CHA | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD096421

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO/ATTENTION OF::

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

REGINUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRINT | ED | | MS OF SALE | | SHIP VI | 4 | | FOB, | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------------|-----------|------------------|-------------|------------------|--|
| 10/22/ | | | 2-2008 | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | ****** | 11/25/ | 2008 - | or Conservati | | BID | OPENII | NG TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QLIA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUM | 3ER | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | 2001-000-000-000 | | 3,51,400,100,000 | |
| | HADED | 6100.0 | nn t | DEDEN | NAL OR BUS | STNESS | CHECK | S ARE NOT | - | |
| | VUCEUE | TARIF | TN I T | FII DE | THE 5% B | D BOND | . PER | FORMANCE | | and the same of th |
| | | | | | ERIAL BONI | | | | | |
| | , , , | | | | | | | | | |
| | () 1 | MAINTEN | ANCE | BOND: | A TWO (2 |) YEAR | MAIN | TENANCE E | BOND | |
| | | | | | YSTEM WILL | . BE A | REQUI | REMENT OF | : | • |
| | THE SU | JCCESSF | UL VE | NDOR. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | ` ** | | | *************************************** |
| | REV. | 11/00 | | | | | | | ĺ | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | • | | |
| | EXHIB | r Tr - 77 | | | | | | | | : |
| | EARLD | | | | | | | | | |
| : | DOMES | TTC ALU | MINUM | . GLA | SS & STEEI | . IN PU | BLIC | WORKS | | |
| | PROJE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | | | | |
| | IN ACC | CORDANC | E WIT | H WES | T VIRGINIA | A CODE | 5-19- | 1 ET., | | |
| | SEQ., | EVERY | CONTR | ACT F | OR CONSTRI | JCTION, | RECO | NSTRUCTIO | ON, | |
| | | | | | PROVEMENT | | | | | |
| | PUBLI | C WORKS | , WHE | RE TH | E COST IS | MORE T | HAN \$ | 50,000 Ar | ND , | , |
| | IN THE | E CASE | OF ST | EEL O | NLY, WHERI | I THE C | 051 0 | r Sittl : | 15 | |
| - | MORE | THAN \$5 | 0,000 | UK W | HERE MORE E STATE W: | T NAHI | CDT O | HUUNDS I | JF Fallm | |
| | SIEEL | ARE KE | MOTKE | טטטוור אוומסכ | TS PRODUCI | LLL ACC | EF! U | TTEN STAT | res | |
| | TH ADI | , UK SI Ditinu. | TTEM | RODUC S OF | MACHINERY | OR FOII | TPMEN | T PURCHAS | SED | |
| | EUB III | CF AT T | HE ST | TF OF | PUBLIC W | ORKS SH | ALL B | E MADE OF | = | |
| | DOMES. | TIC ALU | MINUM | , GLA | SS OR STE | EL, UNL | ESS T | HE COST (|)F | |
| | THE PI | RODUCT | IS LE | SS TH | AN \$50,00 | OR LE | SS TH | AN 10,000 |) | P |
| | | | | | ED IN PUBI | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | FOREI | GN MADE | ALUM | INUM, | GLASS OR | STEEL | PRODU | CIS MAY I | 5E | |
| | ACCEP' | TED ONL | Y IF | THE C | OST OF DOI | MESTIC | PRODU | CIS IS FU | L TO | |
| | TO BE | UNREAS | UNABL | t. S | UCH COST | IS UNKE | ASUNA | DEE IF I | i IS | |
| | | K MUKE | HIGHE | K IHA | N THE BID STIC ALUM: | TNIIM C | TUR F | UD CIEE! | 4DE | |
| | PRODUC | UID. 1 | BE CI | DUME IT IQQ | D OR PRODI | ICED IN | V 116 | UBSTANTI | AI. | |
| | , , | U13 10 | JE 30 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TE | | VOITIONS | | loar- | |
| SIGNATURE | $\mathcal{A}X$ | | | | | TELEPHONE | | | DATE | |
| TITLE | 1// | F | EIN | ····· | <u></u> | | | ADDRESS CHA | INGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD096421

REQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. 12-02-2008 10/22/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/25/2008 CAT NO AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE HOP CHANTITY LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MOORA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

67-p

GSD096421

REO NUMBER

JOBSITE

PAGE

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE CONTROL OF SERVICE CONT

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|---|
| 10/22/2008 /2/02/8008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/25/2008 | PIN OF | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| LINE QUANTITY UGP GAT NO | HEM NOWDER | OM THOS | |
| | | | |
| INTERESTED PARTIES AN | D, IF NECESSARY, EX | XTEND THE BID | |
| OPENING DATE. ANY ADBUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN | DENDUM SHOULD BE KE | U THE BID FUETAED BA INE | |
| OPENING DATE. | C14) DAYS PRIOR IC | G INC BID | |
| Grening Dail. | | | |
| (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOU | LD BE FORMALLY ACK | NOWLEDGED BY AL | |
| | ED TO THE STATE | | |
| DIVISION. THE SAM | 1-1 | ULATIONS | |
| THAT APPLY TO THE SHALL ALSO APPLY TO A | | DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY | |
| EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR | AN ADDENDUM THAT IS | S ISSUED FOR THE | |
| SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANG | ING A BID OPENING | TIME AND/OR | |
| DATE. | | | |
| | | | |
| REV. 11/96 | | | |
| | | | |
| EXHIBIT 10 | | | |
| EXHIBIT | | | |
| ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEM | ENT | | |
| | | | |
| I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE | RECEIPT OF THE FOLI | LOWING CHECKED | |
| ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE | MADE THE NECESSARY | KEATZIONZ IO | |
| MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AN | DOW SPECIFICATION | , = 10. | |
| ADDENDUM NOS.: // | | | *************************************** |
| the state of the s | | | |
| NO. 1 | | | |
| | | | |
| NO. 2 | • • • • | | |
| No. 3 | | • | *************************************** |
| | | | |
| NO. 4 | | | |
| | | | |
| NO. 5 | | | |
| SEE. | REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND | | |
| SIGNATURE | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | LODGE ADOLE LADEL | |



TOCIZA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

GSD096421

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::::

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

AFO NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

| DATE PRINTE | ĒΟ | тея | MS OF SAU | | 5 | HP VIA | | F | 3B | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|-----------|----------------|-----------------------|---------------------|--------|---------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| 10/22/2 | 2008 | 12-0. | 2-200 | 8 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 1 1/25/ | 2008- | | | B 1 | D 0 | PENING | TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | THY | UOP | CAT NO. | ITEN | INUMBER | | UNI | FPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | 80000 | | | 2020 | |
| | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| *************************************** | | | | - 4 - 1 | | CONTIN | | ic becei | OT OF | THE | |
| *************************************** | I UNDE | RSTAND | IHAI | PAIL | UKE IU | CUNFIRM | 7 17 | IE RECEI OF THE | יאט נים. פידות | inc | |
| | ADDEND | UM(S) | MAY B | E CAU | SE FUR | REJECT | LUN | OF THE | DIDS | | |
| | VENDAD | MHCT | CLEAR | V IIN | DEPSTAN | ID THAT | ΔΝΥ | VERBAL | | | |
| | PEPRES | FNTATT | ON MA | DE OR | ASSUME | D TO BE | E MA | DE DUR | NG ANY | , | |
| ľ | DRAL D | ISCUSS | ION H | ELD B | ETWEEN | VENDOR' | SR | REPRESEN | ITATIVE | S | |
| | AND AN | Y STAT | E PER | SONNE | L IS NO | T BIND | ING. | ONLY | | | |
| | INFORM | ATION | ISSUE | D IN | WRITING | AND AI | DDE |) TO THE | | | |
| | SPECIF | ICATIO | NS BY | AN O | FFICIAL | . ADDENI | MUC | IS BINI | ING. | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Tack | in de | | | | | | | | |
| ľ | • • • /• •/ | / . / . | | • • • • • | | | SIE | SNATURE | | | |
| | /// | AMIC | | | | | CON | MPANY | | | |
| | •/• • • <i>[•][•</i> | 1. (1) 2. | | <i>::</i> ···· | | | | 1F AN I | | | |
| | | 11/28 | 108 | | | | . DA | rF | | | |
| | | ~ y . ~ o . | P = . u . | • • • • • | | , , | | 1 444 | | | |
| | REV. 1 | 1/96 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | CO | NTRAC | TORS L | CENSE | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | WEST V | IRGINI | A STA | TE CO | DE 21- | 11-2 RE | QUIF | RES THA | T ALL | | , |
| | | | | | | | | G WORK | | | |
| | | | | | | | | INIA COI | | | |
| 1 1 | | | | | | | | THE CON. | | | |
| | LICENS | | | | | | | RS LICE! IVISION | | | |
| | MADE B | Y COMP | ACITA | OUTIT | THE 3 | DUUM Z. Atkriati | 10 | CHARLES | OF LAD | IV | |
| | | | | | 4) 558- | | .,, | Cri (P41X In the V | J. (3) (4) | • • | |
| | 25505. | | 11011 | . (50 | 7, 550 | , 0, 0 . | | | | | |
| | WEST V | IRGINI | A STA | TE CO | DE 21- | L1-11 RI | EQU | IRES AN' | 4 | | |
| | | | | | | THE C | | | | | |
| | | | | | R BID. | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | 1 | | | | , |
| | | | | | CHERNE AND APPEARANCE | OR TERMS AN | 5.0001 | INTION (SAME | .0000.0000.000 | 930953554 | <u> </u> |
| SIGNATURE | 74 | | | occ HC | ACHOC SIVE! | TELEPHON | | ico.vino | 1 | DATE | |
| 1 | <u>~/`</u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| TITLE | | F | EIN | | | | | AD | DRESS CHA | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HOGSHA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation GSD096421

GSD096421

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ANTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

| DATE PRIN | TEO: | | MS OF SALE | | SHIP? | //A | | O:B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|----------------------------|-------------------|---|-----------------|----------------|---|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| 10/22/ BID OPENING DATE | | | 2/2000 | 8 | | DID | OPENING | TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | | 11/25/ INTOY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEMNU | | | TPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | R TO CD | | Ĭ. | AMI | | | | |
| , | | ACTORS ACTORS | | SE NO | | NV O | 29267 | | •• |
| \$ 0.00 miles | COPY | | R CON | TRACT | WILL BE F ORS LICEN ACT | | | |)F |
| | | | | AP | PLICABLE | LAW | | | |
| | AND RITHE "IDIVIS | EGULATI REQUEST | ONS, / FOR I | T QNA ATOUÇ | E CODE, F HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY | MATION P SUED BY | ROVIDED THE PURG | IN | .ES |
| | ANY O' | THER SO TERS TH IBED IN | URCE, E INF | VERB DRMAT | ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAF | TTEN, W | HICH COM | NTRADICT DURCES A | rs |
| | FOR B | ANKRUPT NULL A | CY PR | DTECT | ENT THE VION, THIS | CONTRA | CT IS A | -ITAMOTU | - |
| | REV. | 1/2005 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ND | TICE | | | | |
| | A SIGI | NED BID | MUST | BE S | UBMITTED | TO: | , | | |
| | | | | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR: | | NOTIONS | 1 | l . |
| SIGNATURE / | 11 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | TELEPHONE | | D.F | VTE |
| TITLE / | 77 1 | FE | IN | | | | AD | DEEC CHAN | GES TO BE NOTED AROVE |



NOCUMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REC NUMBER GSD096421

KRISTA FERRELL

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

JOBSITE

304-558-2596 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FO.8 TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED: 10/22/2008 12/02/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/25/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID KRISTA FERRELL-FILE 21 BUYER: GSD096421 REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 25, 2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-296-3258 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Bond # 17188

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, P | Auto Mart, Inc. dba AMI |
|--|---|
| of 192 Vista Del Rio Morgantown. WV 26508 | - Disiral - Amorian Couthorn Incurance |
| Company of 7512 Slate Ridge Blvd. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 | ganized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| Kansas with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, GA | as Surety, are held and firmly hound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Seventy Five and | ired (\$ 7,975.00) for the payment of which, |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm | |
| • | |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal | I has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and mad | e a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| Demolition & Abatement Cass Grade School | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | |
| (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cont | tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached |
| hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pro- agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nul | Il and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full |
| force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sui | rety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. | |
| The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the | obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no |
| way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee m | ay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| waive notice of any such extension. | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their h | nands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be | |
| 25th_day of November , 20 08 . | , populario, and |
| | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | Auto Mart, Inc. dba AMI |
| | (Name of Principal) |
| | By toe fordan |
| | // (Must be President or |
| | Vice President) |
| | |
| | (Title) |
| Surety Corporate Seal | American Southern Insurance Company |
| | (Name of Surety) |
| | 11/4/1 |
| | /YKUI Y |
| | Attorney-in-Fact |

Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 200 S.W. 30th Street

Topeka, Kansas 66611

Mailing Address: 3715 Northside Pkwy, NW

Bldg 400, Ste 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica I. Boone of Locust Grove, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Lloyd Randall Deal of Kennesaw, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; or David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Diane M. Bailey of Phoenix, Arizona: Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida, and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 24th day of March, 2008.

American Southern Insurance Company Attest: Gail A. Lee. STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 24th day of March, 2008, before me personally came Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly sworn and depose resides in Atlanta in the County of Fulton State of County of Fulton Sta that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.

Melonie Coppola

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

Notary Public, State of Georgia Qualified in Cobb County Commission Expires May 17, 2010

Melonie Coppola

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY CERV and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 25th day of November lohn R. Huot 17188 Vice President Power No.

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Huthority

Othereas, AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY domiciled in the State of Kansas has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) - FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) - MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) - SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2008, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2007.

Insurance Commissioner

WV File #0063

American Southern Insurance Company NAIC Company Code 10235 NAIC Group Code 587

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2006

| ASSETS | | LIABILITIES | |
|---|---------------|---|---------------|
| Bonds | \$54,206,267 | Reserve for Losses and Loss Expense | \$33,388,259 |
| Stocks | 26,239,019 | Reserve for Unearned Premiums | 21,217,908 |
| Cash and Short-Term Investments | 11,444,228 | Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees | 9,057,867 |
| Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies | 9,466,223 | Payable to Parents, Subsidiaries and Affiliates | 273,203 |
| Other Assets | 3,170,263 | Other Liabilities | 5,650,917 |
| | | Total Liabilities | 69,588,154 |
| | | POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS | |
| • | | Capital Stock | 3,000,000 |
| | | Surplus | 31,937,846 |
| | | Total Policyholders' Surplus | 34,937,846 |
| Total Assets | \$104,526,000 | Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus | \$104,526,000 |

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC).

CERTIFICATE

The officers of this reporting entity being duly swom, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ, or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

State of Georgia County of Fulton

On the 26th day of January 2007, before me came the above named officers of the American Southern Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

Melonie Coppola, Notary Public My Commission Expires, May 17, 2010

Treasurer/Controlle